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TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way James O'Neill is handling his job as
Police Commissioner?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 52 21 27
May 18, 2017 55 20 25
Mar 01, 2017 52 21 27
Jan 19, 2017 50 17 33
Nov 17, 2016 44 20 36

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Carmen Farina is handling her job as
New York City Schools Chancellor?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 35 32 32
May 18, 2017 38 33 29
Feb 28, 2017 38 33 29
Jan 18, 2017 36 30 34
Nov 16, 2016 37 30 33
Aug 02, 2016 33 31 36
May 24, 2016 29 34 36 Low App
Jan 19, 2016 34 30 36
Oct 29, 2015 34 34 32
Aug 05, 2015 35 34 31
May 12, 2015 32 36 32
Jan 16, 2015 39 23 39
Dec 18, 2014 37 26 37
Nov 18, 2014 42 29 29 High App
Aug 26, 2014 39 30 31
Jun 11, 2014 39 27 34
Mar 19, 2014 34 36 29

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Letitia James is handling her job as
Public Advocate? (* High also 49%)

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 45 17 38

May 17, 2017 49 18 33 High App
Feb 28, 2017 48 18 34

Jan 18, 2017 45 17 38

Nov 16, 2016 45 15 40

Aug 01, 2016 40 17 43

May 24, 2016 40 20 41

Jan 19, 2016 43 16 41

Oct 29, 2015 38 20 42 Low App
Aug 05, 2015 43 23 34

May 12, 2015 43 19 39

Dec 18, 2014 40 19 42

Nov 18, 2014 42 19 38

Aug 26, 2014 49 18 34 *

Jun 11, 2014 41 15 44

Mar 18, 2014 44 16 40



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Melissa Mark-Viverito is handling her job
as City Council Speaker? (* Low also 29%)

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 36 23 41

May 17, 2017 44 18 38 High App
Feb 28, 2017 40 20 40

Jan 18, 2017 36 19 45

Nov 16, 2016 36 18 46

Aug 01, 2016 29 23 48 Low App
May 24, 2016 29 23 47 *

Jan 19, 2016 34 21 45

Oct 29, 2015 34 20 46

Aug 05, 2015 38 25 38

May 12, 2015 38 23 39

Dec 18, 2014 34 21 46

Nov 18, 2014 36 19 46

Aug 26, 2014 39 19 42

Jun 11, 2014 40 17 43

Mar 18, 2014 41 15 44

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Scott Stringer is handling his job as City
Comptroller? (* Low also 46%)

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 51 18 31

May 17, 2017 55 18 27

Feb 28, 2017 54 17 30

Jan 18, 2017 53 16 31

Nov 16, 2016 53 13 34

Aug 01, 2016 53 13 34

May 24, 2016 53 16 31

Jan 19, 2016 55 14 31

Oct 29, 2015 46 18 36 Low App
Aug 05, 2015 54 21 25

May 12, 2015 53 17 30

Jan 16, 2015 46 16 38 *

Dec 18, 2014 48 17 35

Nov 18, 2014 52 18 31

Aug 26, 2014 55 16 30

Jun 11, 2014 57 12 31 High App
Mar 18, 2014 53 12 35

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 18 79 4
May 17, 2017 22 74 4

Feb 28, 2017 22 70 8



TREND: Do you feel that Bill de Blasio deserves to be reelected, or do you feel that he
does not deserve to be reelected?

Yes/ No/
Desrvs Doesn't DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 46 46 9
May 17, 2017 57 35 8
Feb 28, 2017 47 44 9
Jan 18, 2017 42 48 10
Nov 16, 2016 39 49 12
Aug 01, 2016 42 50 8
May 24, 2016 37 52 11
Jan 19, 2016 48 44 8
Oct 29, 2015 42 48 10
Aug 05, 2015 41 47 12

TREND: Would you say that Bill de Blasio has strong leadership qualities or not?
(* Low also 41%)

Yes No DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 46 47 7

May 17, 2017 56 39 5

Feb 28, 2017 52 44 4

Jan 18, 2017 45 51 4

Nov 16, 2016 44 50 6

Aug 01, 2016 41 52 7 Low Yes
May 24, 2016 41 53 6 *

Jan 19, 2016 46 48 6

Oct 29, 2015 44 52 4

Aug 05, 2015 43 51 6

May 12, 2015 44 50 6

Dec 18, 2014 47 45 8

Nov 18, 2014 49 42 9

Aug 26, 2014 53 39 9

Jun 11, 2014 58 33 9 High Yes
Mar 18, 2014 56 33 11

TREND: Would you say that Bill de Blasio understands the problems of people like you or
not? (*High also 59%)

Yes No DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 49 46 6

May 17, 2017 59 37 3 High Yes
Feb 28, 2017 53 42 5

Jan 18, 2017 53 42 6

Nov 16, 2016 49 45 6

Aug 01, 2016 51 44 5

May 24, 2016 42 51 7 Low Yes
Jan 19, 2016 52 41 7

Oct 29, 2015 48 44 9

Aug 05, 2015 47 48 5

May 12, 2015 50 44 6

Dec 18, 2014 52 40 7

Nov 18, 2014 51 40 8

Aug 26, 2014 53 39 8

Jun 11, 2014 59 34 7

Mar 18, 2014 57 35 8



TREND: Would you say that Bill de Blasio is honest and trustworthy or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 52 35 13
May 17, 2017 59 31 10
Feb 28, 2017 52 37 11
Jan 18, 2017 51 36 13
Nov 16, 2016 51 36 13
Aug 01, 2016 49 40 11
May 24, 2016 43 45 13 Low Yes
Jan 19, 2016 60 27 13
Oct 29, 2015 55 32 12
Aug 05, 2015 56 33 11
May 12, 2015 59 30 11
Dec 18, 2014 55 32 13
Nov 18, 2014 59 28 13
Aug 26, 2014 66 22 12 High Yes
Jun 11, 2014 64 23 13
Mar 18, 2014 62 21 17
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling - crime?
(* High also 58%)
App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 47 45 8
May 18, 2017 58 34 8 High App
Mar 01, 2017 54 39 6
Jan 19, 2017 54 38 8
Nov 17, 2016 48 44 9
Aug 01, 2016 42 49 8
May 24, 2016 39 53 8
Jan 19, 2016 42 49 9
Oct 30, 2015 32 59 9 Low App
Aug 06, 2015 40 52 7
May 12, 2015 42 49 9
Jan 15, 2015 50 41 10
Dec 18, 2014 46 43 11
Nov 18, 2014 47 43 10
Aug 26, 2014 46 46 9
Jun 11, 2014 57 30 13

Mar 18, 2014 58 23 19 =



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling - the public
schools? (* Low also 35%)

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 39 45 16
May 18, 2017 48 38 13
Mar 01, 2017 44 42 14
Jan 19, 2017 37 45 19
Nov 17, 2016 38 44 18
Aug 02, 2016 37 46 17
May 24, 2016 35 50 15 Low App
Jan 19, 2016 43 41 17
Oct 29, 2015 35 49 16 *
Aug 05, 2015 38 44 19
May 12, 2015 41 42 17
Jan 16, 2015 48 33 20
Dec 18, 2014 46 36 18
Nov 18, 2014 44 39 17
Aug 26, 2014 49 35 16 High App
Jun 11, 2014 47 39 14
Mar 19, 2014 38 49 13
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling - relations

between blacks and whites?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 50 37 13
May 17, 2017 57 30 13 High App
Mar 01, 2017 54 34 11
Jan 19, 2017 47 40 12
Nov 17, 2016 47 43 10
Aug 01, 2016 45 44 11
May 24, 2016 44 43 13 Low App
Jan 19, 2016 53 35 12
Oct 29, 2015 45 44 11
Aug 05, 2015 47 44 9
May 12, 2015 48 42 10
Jan 15, 2015 48 42 11
Dec 18, 2014 47 41 12
Nov 18, 2014 56 28 16

Aug 26, 2014 55 33 13



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling - relations
between the police and the community?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 41 52 7
May 17, 2017 51 42 7 High App
Mar 01, 2017 48 45 8
Jan 19, 2017 42 50 8
Nov 17, 2016 40 53 8
Aug 01, 2016 37 55 7
May 24, 2016 35 57 8
Jan 19, 2016 39 53 8
Oct 30, 2015 34 58 8 Low App
Aug 06, 2015 38 56 6
May 13, 2015 35 57 8
Jan 15, 2015 41 52 7
Dec 18, 2014 36 56 8
Nov 18, 2014 47 43 10
Aug 26, 2014 46 44 10

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling - the city
budget?

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 38 41 21

May 17, 2017 46 37 17 High App
Mar 01, 2017 40 39 21

Jan 19, 2017 36 41 22

Nov 17, 2016 37 38 25

Aug 01, 2016 35 43 22

May 24, 2016 33 47 20

Jan 19, 2016 36 38 26

Oct 29, 2015 32 41 27 Low App
Aug 05, 2015 38 43 19

May 12, 2015 36 40 24

Nov 18, 2014 39 35 26

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling - political
corruption?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 30 51 20
May 17, 2017 39 44 18
Mar 01, 2017 28 52 20
Jan 19, 2017 30 50 21
Nov 17, 2016 30 50 20
Aug 02, 2016 28 56 16

May 25, 2016 24 53 22



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mayor de Blasio is handling - poverty and
homelessness?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 29 63 9
May 18, 2017 41 48 11
Mar 01, 2017 36 55 9
Jan 19, 2017 31 59 10
Nov 17, 2016 31 59 10
Jan 20, 2016 36 55 9
Oct 30, 2015 28 61 12
Aug 05, 2015 36 53 11

TREND: In general, how serious a problem do you think homelessness is in New York City;
very serious problem, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a problem at all?

Very Smwht NotVry Not

Ser Ser Ser A Prob DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 73 24 2 1 -
May 18, 2017 69 24 5 1 1
Mar 01, 2017 72 24 3 1 -
Jan 19, 2017 72 25 2 - 1
Nov 17, 2016 70 26 2 - 1
Jan 20, 2016 66 27 5 - 2

TREND: Compared to a few years ago in New York City, have you seen more, less, or about
the same number of homeless people on the streets, in parks and on the subway?

More Less Same DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 58 14 25 3
May 18, 2017 53 17 27 3
Mar 01, 2017 54 14 29 3
Jan 19, 2017 53 13 28 5
Nov 17, 2016 54 14 28 3
Jan 20, 2016 58 11 27 3
Oct 30, 2015 60 11 24 5
Aug 06, 2015 53 15 26 5

TREND: Compared to a few years ago in New York City, have you encountered more, less or
about the same number of homeless people asking for money?

More Less Same DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 51 15 31 3
May 18, 2017 48 17 32 3
Mar 01, 2017 49 14 32 4
Jan 19, 2017 48 15 33 4
Nov 17, 2016 51 13 33 3
Jan 20, 2016 52 15 29 4
Oct 30, 2015 50 14 31 5
Aug 06, 2015 49 14 32 5



TREND: Are you generally satisfied with

the quality of the public schools in New York

City, or are you not satisfied? (* Low also 12%)
Not
Sat Sat DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 29 53 18
May 18, 2017 33 49 18 High Sat
Aug 02, 2016 25 60 15
May 12, 2015 28 54 18
Nov 19, 2014 25 58 16
May 10, 2012 22 66 12
Nov 23, 2010 25 63 12
Feb 25, 2009 30 58 12
Jan 28, 2009 32 55 14
Jul 16, 2008 29 59 12
Nov 21, 2007 27 55 18
Jul 26, 2007 25 63 12
Mar 15, 2007 19 64 16
Mar 08, 2006 21 67 12
Sep 22, 2005 21 66 13
Feb 05, 2004 12 74 13 Low Sat
Oct 22, 2003 14 72 14
Jul 18, 2002 16 71 13
Mar 27, 2002 12 78 10 *
Mar 01, 2001 14 75 11
Aug 03, 2000 16 71 13
Jun 15, 2000 15 70 15
Apr 20, 2000 12 79 9 *
May 19, 1999 18 70 12
Feb 18, 1999 14 76 11

TREND: Are you generally satisfied with

the quality of the local public schools in your

area, or are you not satisfied?
Not
Sat Sat DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 42 40 18
May 18, 2017 48 36 17
TREND: Over the past few years, do you think that the quality of the public schools in

New York City has gotten better,

gotten worse,

or stayed about the same?

Better Worse Same DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 17 24 47 12
May 18, 2017 20 26 41 12



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the New York City police are doing their
Jjob?

App Dis DK/NA
Jul 31, 2017 64 30 6
Mar 01, 2017 68 24 8
Jan 19, 2017 67 25 8
Nov 17, 2016 65 29 6
Aug 02, 2016 60 33 8
May 25, 2016 59 35 7
Jan 19, 2016 59 34 8
Oct 30, 2015 56 37 7
Aug 06, 2015 53 41 6
May 13, 2015 56 36 8
Jan 15, 2015 56 37 7
Dec 17, 2014 51 41 8
Nov 19, 2014 54 39 7
Aug 27, 2014 50 42 7
Jun 12, 2014 59 32 9
Mar 18, 2014 68 24 8
Jan 16, 2014 62 30 7
May 23, 2013 61 31 8
Apr 11, 2013 60 32 8
Feb 28, 2013 61 31 7
Jan 17, 2013 70 23 7
Nov 21, 2012 62 31 7
Aug 16, 2012 57 33 10
Jun 14, 2012 59 32 9
Mar 13, 2012 63 31 6
Feb 09, 2012 62 30 8
Dec 14, 2011 62 33 4
Oct 17, 2011 61 33 6
Feb 18, 2010 69 23 8
Jun 17, 2009 64 31 5
May 08, 2008 51 43 6
Mar 13, 2008 60 33 7
Mar 15, 2007 60 33 6
Jan 16, 2007 53 40 8
Apr 13, 2006 72 20 8
Jun 23, 2005 69 23 7
Jul 03, 2003 63 32 6
Feb 07, 2002 76 18 6 High App
May 03, 2001 54 34 11
Feb 01, 2001 50 37 14
Apr 20, 2000 43 48 9 Low App
Mar 15, 2000 46 43 11
Jun 17, 1999 49 43 8

Apr 08, 1999 45 44 11



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way the police in your community are doing
their job? (* Low also 65%)

App Dis DK/NA

Jul 31, 2017 72 24 4
Mar 01, 2017 75 21 4
Jan 19, 2017 76 21 3
Nov 17, 2016 71 24 5
Aug 02, 2016 69 27 4
May 25, 2016 71 24 5
Jan 19, 2016 70 25 4
Oct 30, 2015 68 27 5
Aug 06, 2015 69 27 4
May 13, 2015 69 26 5
Jan 15, 2015 71 25 4
Dec 17, 2014 68 28 4
Nov 19, 2014 69 27 4
Aug 27, 2014 67 28 5
Feb 18, 2010 74 21 5
Jun 17, 2009 71 24 4
May 08, 2008 66 30 4
Mar 15, 2007 68 27 5
Jan 16, 2007 67 29 5
Apr 13, 2006 75 20 6
Jun 23, 2005 73 23 4
Jul 03, 2003 69 26 5
Feb 07, 2002 79 18 3 High App
May 03, 2001 68 23 8
Feb 01, 2001 68 22 10
Apr 20, 2000 65 28 6 Low App
Mar 15, 2000 68 25 7
Jun 17, 1999 68 26 5
Apr 08, 1999 66 27 8
Oct 02, 1997 65 31 4 *



